Ulster County Legislature



Laws, Rules, and Government Services Committee Meeting Agenda June 12, 2023 at 6:00 PM KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston

Committee Members:

Jonathan Heppner, Chairman Kevin A. Roberts, Deputy Chair John Gayaris Aaron Levine Kenneth J. Ronk, Jr.

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of the May 11, 2023 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for June 13, 2023 Legislative Session

- 1) Resolution No. 5 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 12 Of 2022, A Local Law Providing For The Rights Of The Residents Of Ulster County To Clean Water, And For The Rights Protection And Restoration Of The Hudson River, Also Known As Mahicannituck, And For The Rights Of The Residents Of Ulster County And The River To Clean Water And A Healthy And Productive Ecosystem. To Be Held On Tuesday, July 18, 2023 At 7:00 PM
- 2) Resolution No. 124 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 3 Of 2023, A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 3 of 2019, A Local Law Establishing The Ulster County Electrical Licensing Board And Providing For The Qualifications, Examination, Licensing And Regulation Of Electricians In Ulster County, New York, To Be Held On Tuesday, July 18, 2023 At 7:05 PM
- 3) **Resolution No. 328** Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 4 Of 2023, A Local Law Amending The Ulster County Charter, (Local Law No. 2 Of 2006), And Amending The Administrative Code For The County Of Ulster, (Local Law No. 10 Of 2008), To Establish The Department Of Budget
- 4) **Resolution No. 365** Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 7 Of 2023, A Local Law To Authorize County Registry For Domestic Partners, To Be Held On Tuesday, July 18, 2023 At 7:10 PM
- 5) **Resolution No. 366** Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 8 Of 2023, A Local Law Amending The Ulster County Charter, (Local Law No. 2 Of 2006), And Amending The Administrative Code For The County Of Ulster, (Local Law No. 10 Of 2008), To Provide Enhanced Transparency And Accountability Over County Finances, To Be Held On Tuesday, July 18, 2023 At 7:15 PM

CONTINUED →

6)	Resolution No. 371 – Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 9 Of 2023, A Local Law
	Amending The Ulster County Charter, (Local Law No. 2 Of 2006), And Amending The Administrative
	Code For The County Of Ulster, (Local Law No. 10 Of 2008), To Amend Article II Legislative Branch
	§C-21 Filling Membership Vacancies, To Be Held On Tuesday, July 18, 2023 At 7:20 PM

Forthcoming Resolutions/Local Laws

Old Business

New Business

Motion to Adjourn